Massachusetts Avenue with improved lighting; and to 

execute any change orders that may be required to complete 

said lighting improvements, and deemed necessary and 

convenient, by the Director in an aggregate amount not to 

exceed ten percent (10%) of the contract amount, or Twelve 

Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-Nine Dollars and No 

Cents ($12,379.00). 

Mr. Michael Taylor recused himself. 

Copies of a memorandum dated October 20, 2005 were distributed 

entitled “SOUTH COVE URBAN RENEWAL AREA, PROJECT NO. MASS. R-92: 

LOCATED AT 87 TYLER STREET ADJACENT TO TUFTS UNIVERSITY 

POSNER HALL”, which included two proposed votes.